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A.Opinions about the Campus Environment

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Strongly
Disagree Disagree

Not
Sure Agree

Strongly
Agree

1. Learning about people from different cultures is a very important part of college
education

Female
3756 2.1 6.0 7.1 53.8 31.1 4.1 0.9

Male 3015 3.3 9.4 12.2 50.9 24.3 3.8 1.0

2. I feel a sense of community at UK Female 3756 3.7 19.8 19.2 51.0 6.3 3.4 1.0

Male 3020 4.0 18.8 24.2 47.1 6.0 3.3 1.0

3. Making alcohol available to students who are 21 and older would improve the
social atmosphere at campus events

Female
3756 12.9 20.1 21.0 27.4 18.7 3.2 1.3

Male 3021 10.9 12.9 18.4 23.7 34.1 3.6 1.4

4. It has been difficult for me to meet and make friends with female students Female 3746 20.4 51.9 9.3 15.3 3.1 2.3 1.1

Male 3008 17.8 51.6 11.2 15.5 3.9 2.4 1.1

5. Contact with individual who are different from me (e.g., race, national origin, sex,
and sexual orientation) is 
an essential part of my college education

Female
3754 1.8 12.0 17.2 50.1 19.0 3.7 1.0

Male 3016 3.4 16.1 19.5 44.4 16.6 3.5 1.1

6. I am pleased with the social climate on the UK campus Female 3742 3.9 18.7 21.6 51.3 4.5 3.3 1.0

Male 3012 5.0 18.6 25.1 47.3 4.0 3.3 1.0

7. Students are able to express freely their opinions on this campus Female 3751 2.3 10.3 19.1 60.1 8.1 3.6 0.9

Male 3010 3.6 10.0 19.5 58.3 8.6 3.6 0.9

8. Alcohol has a negative 
impact upon the academic climate at UK Female 3752 11.9 37.6 25.3 17.7 7.4 2.7 1.1

Male 3015 20.5 34.9 22.7 13.8 8.2 2.5 1.2

9. It has been difficult for me to meet and make friends with male students Female 3743 17.3 54.7 10.7 15.3 2.0 2.3 1.0

Male 3004 18.4 60.6 11.2 8.4 1.5 2.1 0.9

10. People feel comfortable at UK regardless of their sexual orientation Female 3716 2.9 11.4 51.3 30.6 3.9 3.2 0.8

Male 2997 4.0 9.9 56.4 26.1 3.5 3.2 0.8
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N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Strongly
Disagree Disagree

Not
Sure Agree

Strongly
Agree

1l. UK should make a good faith effort to prevent underage drinking, but deal only
with troublemakers who 
have had too much to drink

Female
3750 4.6 19.2 21.5 44.7 10.0 3.4 1.0

Male 3008 6.7 15.5 18.4 44.6 14.7 3.5 1.1

12. I am satisfied with my decision to attend college at UK Female 3751 2.6 7.5 9.9 54.3 25.7 3.9 0.9

Male 3011 3.3 6.5 12.9 54.6 22.7 3.9 0.9

13. It has been difficult to meet and make friends with students of other
races/ethnicities

Female
3739 9.0 46.0 15.4 26.0 3.6 2.7 1.1

Male 3005 9.2 49.0 19.3 19.4 3.2 2.6 1.0

14. I enjoy taking 
courses that challenge my beliefs and values Female 3750 2.3 13.9 18.1 52.4 13.3 3.6 1.0

Male 3007 3.6 14.1 21.3 48.1 12.8 3.5 1.0

15. It isn't as safe on campus during the day as most of my friends think it is Female 3749 7.8 44.3 23.8 20.4 3.8 2.7 1.0

Male 3012 15.8 47.0 22.1 12.3 2.7 2.4 1.0

16. The real value of a college education lies in being introduced to different values Female 3744 2.6 18.3 21.7 47.6 9.7 3.4 1.0

Male 3008 5.8 21.2 25.4 39.1 8.5 3.2 1.1

17. Gays, lesbians, and bisexual students 
have a difficult time fitting in on this
campus

Female
3746 2.5 17.5 66.2 11.0 2.9 2.9 0.7

Male 3011 3.4 13.5 67.4 11.7 4.0 3.0 0.7

18. My social interactions on campus are largely with students of my race/ethnicity Female 3753 2.7 16.8 4.6 58.5 17.5 3.7 1.0

Male 3007 2.3 14.2 6.6 60.5 16.3 3.7 1.0

19. I enjoy discussions with people whose ideas and values are different from my own Female 3746 1.0 6.4 10.3 66.1 16.3 3.9 0.8

Male 3009 1.5 6.8 13.7 62.5 15.5 3.8 0.8

20. 
There are interacial/ethnic tensions in UK classrooms Female 3752 9.0 49.2 24.6 14.4 2.7 2.5 0.9

Male 3010 11.7 49.0 24.7 12.2 2.4 2.4 0.9
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21. Students in my college feel a sense of belonging Female 3748 2.5 10.5 32.3 48.0 6.7 3.5 0.9

Male 3010 3.0 11.3 38.3 41.6 5.8 3.4 0.9

22. I am uncomfortable going places on campus by myself after dark Female 3730 10.2 15.8 4.8 31.5 37.7 3.7 1.4

Male 2995 12.9 39.1 9.3 29.5 9.2 2.8 1.2

23. This university provides an 
environment for the free and open expression of
ideas, opinions, and beliefs

Female
3741 1.9 7.8 20.6 64.6 5.2 3.6 0.8

Male 3008 2.5 10.6 23.5 58.2 5.3 3.5 0.8

24. I have seen instances when others are not treated fairly because of their sexual
orientation

Female
3742 10.7 44.6 27.7 14.6 2.4 2.5 0.9

Male 3009 12.7 40.1 29.6 14.3 3.3 2.6 1.0

25. All students can feel safe on this 
campus Female 3758 17.5 41.5 24.2 15.4 1.4 2.4 1.0

Male 3016 11.4 30.8 26.5 27.4 3.9 2.8 1.1

26. Different racical/ethnic groups in my college get along well Female 3745 0.9 5.9 33.5 54.3 5.3 3.6 0.7

Male 3004 1.1 6.1 33.1 53.8 5.9 3.6 0.7

27. Most people at UK are open to new ideas Female 3744 2.4 16.0 25.5 53.8 2.2 3.4 0.9

Male 3006 3.4 15.9 26.3 52.0 2.4 3.3 0.9

28. UK should offer more late night programs and activities as an alternative for
students who don't drink 
alcohol

Female
3735 1.3 8.9 22.9 52.9 13.9 3.7 0.9

Male 3003 2.9 11.1 25.4 45.7 14.9 3.6 1.0

29. Overall, my experiences at UK have been rewarding Female 3749 1.6 6.6 8.3 66.3 17.1 3.9 0.8

Male 3007 2.0 7.2 12.3 64.3 14.2 3.8 0.8

30. I would recommend UK to another student as a good place to go to college Female 3741 3.0 6.5 12.2 55.7 22.6 3.9 0.9

Male 3005 4.1 6.7 14.0 55.3 20.0 3.8 1.0
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B.Personal Feelings--During the past year,how often have
you felt:

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SDNever Sometimes Often Always

31. Pressure to conform to others' values or beliefs Female 3744 48.8 42.2 7.9 1.1 1.6 0.7

Male 3005 45.7 41.6 10.5 2.2 1.7 0.7

32. Isolated from others Female 3744 37.0 46.4 14.3 2.2 1.8 0.8

Male 3006 37.0 46.8 12.9 3.2 1.8 0.8

33. Valued by the campus community Female 3736 25.2 49.4 22.6 2.8 2.0 0.8

Male 2995 28.2 47.4 21.2 3.2 2.0 0.8

34. Physically threatened Female 3739 81.6 16.4 1.6 0.4 1.2 0.5

Male 3006 87.3 10.7 1.3 0.8 1.2 0.5

35. Supported by your friends Female 3739 1.3 10.4 42.3 46.0 3.3 0.7

Male 3001 1.9 15.4 49.0 33.7 3.1 0.7

36. Safe to express your views and opinions Female 3745 1.5 21.3 51.3 25.8 3.0 0.7

Male 3006 2.7 21.4 47.4 28.5 3.0 0.8
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B.Personal Feelings--How comfortable do you feel in each setting?

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Very

Uncomfortable
Somewhat

Uncomfortable Neutral
Somewhat

Comfortable
Very

Comfortable

37. Talking to faculty members during office hours Female 3722 2.3 10.5 10.3 37.3 39.6 4.0 1.1

Male 2958 2.8 9.2 15.2 35.0 37.7 4.0 1.1

38. Hanging out 
in the Student Center by myself Female 3282 3.3 11.7 25.6 28.1 31.3 3.7 1.1

Male 2621 3.3 9.1 28.8 30.3 28.4 3.7 1.1

39. Talking to my advisor Female 3620 3.5 8.4 11.0 32.1 45.1 4.1 1.1

Male 2930 3.6 8.9 15.2 31.9 40.3 4.0 1.1

40. Asking a question in class Female 3725 5.8 18.5 14.0 34.2 27.5 3.6 1.2

Male 2982 4.7 15.7 16.6 33.8 29.2 3.7 1.2

41. Expressing controversial ideas or opinions in class Female 3665 11.9 24.9 18.5 31.5 13.2 3.1 1.2

Male 2936 9.3 20.4 21.8 32.2 16.3 3.3 1.2

42. Answering a question in class Female 3717 5.4 17.3 14.4 38.7 24.2 3.6 1.2

Male 2973 3.6 12.3 17.3 39.4 27.4 3.7 1.1

43. Walking alone across campus at 
night Female 3686 60.1 23.5 5.0 8.1 3.2 1.7 1.1

Male 2938 11.8 19.8 15.9 32.7 19.7 3.3 1.3

44. Living in a campus residence hall Female 2430 12.4 14.7 18.4 27.9 26.5 3.4 1.3

Male 1925 14.9 11.3 22.5 27.9 23.3 3.3 1.3

45. Attending a student organization meeting for the first
time

Female
3145 6.7 34.0 23.4 27.6 8.4 3.0 1.1

Male 2428 5.6 25.5 30.8 28.1 10.0 3.1 1.1

46. Using the library Female 3700 2.2 7.6 9.5 30.7 50.0 4.2 1.0

Male 2947 2.6 4.5 11.3 29.1 52.4 4.2 1.0
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N
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Mean SD
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Uncomfortable
Somewhat

Uncomfortable Neutral
Somewhat

Comfortable
Very

Comfortable

47. Walking into a Food Court restaurant in the Student
Center

Female
3478 4.7 14.0 14.8 30.6 35.8 3.8 1.2

Male 2766 2.0 6.1 14.5 31.3 46.1 4.1 1.0

48. Attending classes Female 3718 0.6 1.0 5.9 19.1 73.4 4.6 0.7

Male 2975 1.1 1.5 7.7 25.9 63.8 4.5 0.8
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B.Personal Feelings--Which of the following activities do you consider
essential for a satisfying social life?

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Rank
One

Rank
Two

Rank
Three

Rank
Four

Rank
Five

Rank
Six

49a. Socially-based programming such as mixers, parties, dances Female 3688 23.6 16.3 17.4 12.3 12.0 18.5 3.3 1.8

Male 2959 27.1 16.0 18.1 12.8 11.7 14.4 3.1 1.8

49b. Culturally-based programming such as speakers, exhibitions Female 3685 14.7 13.9 14.4 17.7 21.6 17.7 3.7 1.7

Male 2951 10.8 12.4 15.0 19.1 24.7 18.0 3.9 1.6

49c. Artistically-based programming such as art exhibits & concerts Female 3688 14.2 17.0 17.8 21.5 16.7 12.7 3.5 1.6

Male 2945 13.3 13.4 18.1 21.1 17.7 16.5 3.7 1.6

49d. Athletic events and pep rallies Female 3689 22.1 24.5 16.2 11.8 11.5 13.9 3.1 1.7

Male 2948 25.2 25.2 15.8 10.2 10.3 13.3 3.0 1.7

49e. Availability of fitness and recreational activities Female 3684 23.2 22.1 24.1 13.9 10.6 6.0 2.8 1.5

Male 2942 21.5 24.9 23.6 12.8 11.4 5.8 2.8 1.5

49f. Diverse program offerings and activities 
in Student Center Female 3687 11.4 11.4 14.7 18.2 19.7 24.6 4.0 1.7

Male 2949 9.0 9.0 13.1 21.3 18.8 28.9 4.2 1.6
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C.Estimated Frequency of Selected Behaviors on
Campus--How often have you heard students make unkind
or negative remarks about the 
following groups:

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SDNever

A
Few

Times Occasionally Frequently

50a. Women Female 3703 36.5 34.6 23.0 5.9 2.0 0.9

Male 2967 33.1 35.8 24.1 7.1 2.1 0.9

51a. Men Female 3699 45.6 33.8 16.4 4.3 1.8 0.9

Male 2956 38.3 35.5 20.2 6.1 1.9 0.9

52a. Racial/ethnic minorities Female 3694 35.4 35.4 21.2 8.1 2.0 0.9

Male 2953 30.5 34.9 24.0 10.5 2.1 1.0

53a. Gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender persons Female 3699 35.4 31.1 22.3 11.2 2.1 1.0

Male 2951 28.0 28.2 25.7 18.2 2.3 1.1

54a. Whites Female 3690 64.0 25.6 8.0 2.4 1.5 0.7

Male 2948 53.3 30.6 11.7 4.4 1.7 0.8

55a. International students Female 3701 44.8 33.6 16.1 5.5 1.8 0.9

Male 2958 36.2 36.5 19.3 8.0 2.0 0.9

56a. Students from rural Kentucky Female 3696 34.8 34.3 21.4 9.5 2.1 1.0

Male 2956 34.3 35.4 21.3 9.0 2.1 1.0

57a. Students from other states Female 3689 61.9 27.5 8.7 1.8 1.5 0.7

Male 2957 55.2 29.8 11.1 3.9 1.6 0.8

58a. Religious minorities Female 3694 54.4 31.3 10.9 3.4 1.6 0.8

Male 2957 47.0 33.0 14.0 6.1 1.8 0.9
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C.Estimated Frequency of Selected Behaviors on
Campus--How often have you heard UK employees
(faculty, TAs, 
staff)
make unkind or negative remarks about the following
groups:

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SDNever

A
Few

Times Occasionally Frequently

50b. Women Female 3607 71.8 20.8 6.1 1.2 1.4 0.7

Male 2841 73.5 19.8 5.1 1.7 1.3 0.7

51b. Men Female 3605 78.0 17.3 3.9 0.8 1.3 0.6

Male 2846 70.7 20.0 6.6 2.7 1.4 0.7

52b. Racial/ethnic minorities Female 3600 82.5 13.6 3.1 0.9 1.2 0.5

Male 2840 81.1 13.0 4.0 1.8 1.3 0.6

53b. Gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender persons Female 3602 84.5 11.6 2.9 1.0 1.2 0.5

Male 2847 81.9 11.8 4.3 2.0 1.3 0.6

54b. Whites Female 3600 89.2 8.0 2.1 0.7 1.1 0.5

Male 2844 84.7 9.7 3.7 1.9 1.2 0.6

55b. International students Female 3596 85.0 11.1 3.0 0.9 1.2 0.5

Male 2846 82.7 11.8 3.7 1.9 1.2 0.6

56b. Students from rural 
Kentucky Female 3598 72.6 19.6 6.1 1.8 1.4 0.7

Male 2838 74.2 17.7 5.8 2.3 1.4 0.7

57b. Students from other states Female 3596 85.4 11.7 2.6 0.4 1.2 0.5

Male 2841 83.0 12.5 3.2 1.3 1.2 0.6

58b. Religious minorities Female 3599 86.1 10.6 2.6 0.7 1.2 0.5

Male 2842 83.3 11.4 3.6 1.8 1.2 0.6
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C.Estimated Frequency of Selected Behaviors on Campus--How
often have you experienced the following behaviors from
students?

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SDNever

A
Few

Times Occasionally Frequently

59a. Sexually suggestive looks, gestures, or comments Female 3703 35.9 28.9 25.2 10.0 2.1 1.0

Male 2953 39.1 26.6 21.9 12.4 2.1 1.0

60a. Unwanted pressures for dates or a relationship Female 3703 68.7 21.0 8.2 2.1 1.4 0.7

Male 2954 69.7 19.5 7.4 3.5 1.4 0.8

61a. Inappropriate references to your sexual orientation Female 3706 85.9 9.0 3.8 1.3 1.2 0.6

Male 2960 83.9 9.5 4.1 2.6 1.3 0.7

62a. Unwanted touching, crowding, or pinching Female 3705 74.6 18.5 5.2 1.7 1.3 0.7

Male 2958 81.1 11.8 4.4 2.7 1.3 0.7

63a. Pressure for sexual favors Female 3706 88.1 8.2 2.9 0.8 1.2 0.5

Male 2963 83.7 9.2 4.2 2.9 1.3 0.7

64a. Actual or attempted rape (sexual assault) Female 3695 96.5 2.7 0.7 0.2 1.0 0.3

Male 2957 95.7 1.9 1.1 1.4 1.1 0.4
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C.Estimated Frequency of Selected Behaviors on Campus--How
often have you experienced the following behaviors from UK
employees?

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SDNever

A
Few

Times Occasionally Frequently

59b. Sexually suggestive looks, gestures, or comments Female 3613 83.5 12.7 2.9 0.9 1.2 0.5

Male 2856 86.5 9.3 2.2 2.0 1.2 0.6

60b. Unwanted pressures for dates or a relationship Female 3616 97.2 2.0 0.5 0.3 1.0 0.3

Male 2856 95.7 2.3 0.9 1.1 1.1 0.4

61b. Inappropriate references to your sexual orientation Female 3612 97.0 2.1 0.5 0.4 1.0 0.3

Male 2855 95.7 2.6 0.9 0.8 1.1 0.4

62b. Unwanted touching, crowding, or pinching Female 3612 97.3 2.2 0.4 0.2 1.0 0.2

Male 2857 96.1 1.8 0.9 1.1 1.1 0.4

63b. Pressure for sexual favors Female 3608 98.6 1.0 0.3 0.1 1.0 0.2

Male 2856 96.4 1.9 0.6 1.1 1.1 0.4

64b. Actual or attempted rape (sexual assault) Female 3606 99.3 0.5 0.1 0.1 1.0 0.2

Male 2849 98.0 0.9 0.4 0.7 1.0 0.3
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D.The Climate in the Classroom

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Strongly
Disagree Disagree

Not
Sure Agree

Strongly
Agree

65. My professors encourage me to pursue my academic and career goals Female 3734 1.3 7.4 9.6 55.3 26.5 4.0 0.9

Male 2990 2.7 7.2 14.0 53.6 22.5 3.9 0.9

66. I have been encouraged to work with faculty on projects outside of class Female 3735 10.8 35.9 14.1 28.3 11.0 2.9 1.2

Male 2987 11.1 28.8 18.8 31.0 10.3 3.0 1.2

67. My professors make unkind remarks about my 
abilities Female 3729 35.4 47.9 8.4 7.1 1.2 1.9 0.9

Male 2986 31.2 46.0 13.3 8.2 1.3 2.0 0.9

68. I am 
comfortable asking instructors for academic help Female 3734 2.4 11.6 11.8 55.1 19.1 3.8 1.0

Male 2986 3.1 10.9 13.1 55.9 17.0 3.7 1.0

69. I have been graded unfairly based on irrelevant factors (e.g.,my gender, race) Female 3725 39.4 36.9 12.3 8.9 2.6 2.0 1.1

Male 2987 36.2 31.9 16.2 11.6 4.2 2.2 1.2

70. My professors present the contributions of minorities in their courses and
readings

Female
3719 4.7 13.5 34.4 39.5 7.9 3.3 1.0

Male 2977 4.0 12.3 40.6 36.2 6.9 3.3 0.9

71. 
Faculty in my college treat all students with respect Female 3726 2.4 11.1 16.6 51.7 18.1 3.7 1.0

Male 2984 2.8 9.1 18.1 53.2 16.8 3.7 0.9

72. I have been the target of racial/ethnic stereotyping in class Female 3711 47.9 36.2 8.1 6.3 1.5 1.8 0.9

Male 2983 42.8 33.3 13.3 8.2 2.4 1.9 1.0

73. My professors present the contributions of women in their courses and readings Female 3714 3.7 13.4 28.9 44.7 9.3 3.4 1.0

Male 2976 3.7 11.3 36.0 40.3 8.8 3.4 0.9

74. I am comfortable working on projects with 
students of different races/ethnicities Female 3722 1.1 3.0 5.1 54.8 36.0 4.2 0.8

Male 2978 1.8 3.2 10.0 55.7 29.2 4.1 0.8

(Continued)
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D.The Climate in the Classroom

N

Percent of Responses

Mean SD
Strongly
Disagree Disagree

Not
Sure Agree

Strongly
Agree

75. When I 
make a comment in the classroom, the instructor usually takes me
seriously

Female
3719 0.5 3.0 11.5 65.0 20.0 4.0 0.7

Male 2974 1.2 3.3 14.3 63.6 17.6 3.9 0.7

76. Faculty have expectations on my academic performance because of my gender Female 3716 19.3 34.7 33.7 11.1 1.3 2.4 1.0

Male 2980 20.8 28.8 37.2 11.7 1.5 2.4 1.0

77. Sometimes I get singled out in class to speak on behalf 
of my race/ethnicity Female 3718 42.2 41.3 8.7 6.0 1.9 1.8 0.9

Male 2980 39.2 36.3 15.9 6.6 2.0 2.0 1.0
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The FREQ Procedure

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by class3

sex

class3

TotalUndergraduate Graduate / Professional

Female 2902
77.47

844
22.53

3746

Male 2479
82.14

539
17.86

3018

Total 5381 1383 6764

Frequency Missing = 231
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The FREQ Procedure

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by q179

sex

q179(79. In which college/unit are you enrolled?)

Agriculture Arts & Sciences Bussiness & Economics Communications Dentistry Design Education

Female 330
8.88

859
23.11

412
11.08

376
10.12

5
0.13

77
2.07

389
10.47

Male 205
6.85

739
24.68

622
20.77

176
5.88

1
0.03

31
1.04

142
4.74

Total 535 1598 1034 552 6 108 531

Frequency Missing = 284

Table of sex by q179

sex

q179(79. In which college/unit are you enrolled?)

TotalEngineering
Fine
Arts

Health
Sciences

Graduate
School Law Medicine Nursing Pharmacy

Social
Work Undecided

Female 76
2.04

114
3.07

275
7.40

184
4.95

24
0.65

56
1.51

64
1.72

122
3.28

101
2.72

253
6.81

3717

Male 421
14.06

83
2.77

83
2.77

116
3.87

27
0.90

36
1.20

8
0.27

60
2.00

10
0.33

234
7.82

2994

Total 497 197 358 300 51 92 72 182 111 487 6711

Frequency Missing = 284
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The FREQ Procedure

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by race

sex

race

Total
African

American White
Other
Races

Female 222
5.96

3240
87.00

262
7.04

3724

Male 122
4.08

2591
86.63

278
9.29

2991

Total 344 5831 540 6715

Frequency Missing = 280

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by q182

sex

q182(82.
What is your sexual

orientation?)

TotalHeterosexual

Decline
To

Report

Gay
Lesbian
Bisexual

Female 3564
95.09

79
2.11

105
2.80

3748

Male 2851
94.78

74
2.46

83
2.76

3008

Total 6415 153 188 6756

Frequency Missing = 239
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The FREQ Procedure

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by q183

sex

q183(83. What is your citizenship status?)

Total

U.S.
Citizen

from
Kentucky

U.S.
Citizen

from
outside

Kentucky

U.S.
Permanent

Resident

Citizen
of

another
country

Female 2657
71.37

899
24.15

60
1.61

107
2.87

3723

Male 2227
74.21

604
20.13

41
1.37

129
4.30

3001

Total 4884 1503 101 236 6724

Frequency Missing = 271

Frequency
Row Pct

Table of sex by q184

sex

q184(84. What is your estimated family income?)

Total
$30,000

or less

$30,001
to

40,000

$40,001
to

50,000

$50,001
to

60,000

$60,001
to

70,000

$70,001
to

80,000

$80,001
to

90,000

$90,001
to

100,000

$100,001
to

120,000
$120,000
or more

Female 488
14.17

255
7.41

311
9.03

280
8.13

284
8.25

350
10.17

256
7.44

265
7.70

369
10.72

585
16.99

3443

Male 408
14.43

185
6.54

225
7.96

198
7.00

238
8.42

262
9.26

204
7.21

224
7.92

279
9.87

605
21.39

2828

Total 896 440 536 478 522 612 460 489 648 1190 6271

Frequency Missing = 724
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C.Estimated Frequency of Selected Behaviors or Campus

N

Percent of Responses

Less
Than
High

School
Graduate

High
School

Graduate
Or GED

Some
Years Of
College

Or
Technical
Training

4-Year
College
(BA,BS)

Master's
Degree

Ph.D,
Ed.D,
M.D,
DMD,

Or
J.D

85a. Whis is the highest level of education achieved by your mother? Female 3667 2.9 21.2 27.8 25.0 19.9 3.1

Male 2941 3.0 21.3 24.7 27.6 19.8 3.7

85b. Whis is the highest level of education achieved by your father? Female 3656 4.0 17.9 22.6 28.9 16.6 10.0

Male 2930 4.1 17.1 19.4 29.7 18.5 11.3


